CH \$440.00 41797

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM489150

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST RECORDED AT REEL/FRAME 5882/0196

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Barings Finance LLC (formerly Babson Capital Finance LLC)		09/06/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Verisae, Inc.	
Street Address:	730 Second Avenue South	
Internal Address:	Suite 600	
City:	Columbus	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	43215	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MINNESOTA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4179755	HARA	
Registration Number:	3861703	HARA	
Registration Number:	3923760	HARA	
Registration Number:	4179756	HARA	
Registration Number:	3861702	HARA	
Registration Number:	3923759	HARA	
Registration Number:	3929252	KNOW YOUR IMPACT. CHANGE THE WORLD.	
Registration Number:	3968046	SUSTAINABILITY RESOURCE PLANNING	
Registration Number:	4698600	V	
Registration Number:	4786911	V	
Registration Number:	5003828	V	
Registration Number:	4684023	V	
Registration Number:	2838913	VERISAE	
Registration Number:	2801255	VERISAE	
Registration Number:	2975109	VERISAE	
Registration Number:	4831373	VERISAE	
Registration Number:	3851102	KNOW YOUR IMPACT. CHANGE THE WORLD.	
		TDADEMADI/	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006432 FRAME: 0972

900465338

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128622000

Email: rob.soneson@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Rob Soneson
Address Line 1: 300 N. LaSalle
Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	26301-8-RFS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rob Soneson
SIGNATURE:	/rsoneson/
DATE SIGNED:	09/07/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=Accruent - Executed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (2L) (Verisae)#page1.tif source=Accruent - Executed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (2L) (Verisae)#page2.tif source=Accruent - Executed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (2L) (Verisae)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006432 FRAME: 0973

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of September 6, 2018 (the "Effective Date") by BARINGS FINANCE LLC (formerly known as Babson Capital Finance LLC) (the "Administrative Agent") in favor of VERISAE, INC., a Minnesota corporation (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, Grantor and certain other affiliates of Grantor executed and delivered that certain Second Lien Security Agreement, dated as of September 19, 2016, in favor of the Administrative Agent (the "Security Agreement"; capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed thereto in the Security Agreement);

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of the Security Agreement, Grantor duly authorized the execution, delivery and performance of that certain Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement, effective as of September 19, 2016, in favor of the Administrative Agent (the "Trademark Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, Grantor pledged and granted to the Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a continuing security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under all of the Trademark Collateral (as defined therein), including, without limitation, the trademarks set forth on Schedule A;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 21, 2016 at Reel/Frame 5882/0196; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has paid or caused to be paid all of the Secured Obligations (other than Unasserted Contingent Obligations) and has terminated all Commitments.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby terminates the Trademark Security Agreement and the Security Agreement, and hereby terminates, cancels and releases any and all security interests it has in, to and under the Trademark Collateral.

* * * * *

The remainder of this page is intentionally left blank.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006432 FRAME: 0974

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

BARINGS FINANCE LLC

Name:

Title:

Mark Hindson Maraging Director

SCHEDULE A to TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Grantor	Trademark Number	Grant Date	Expiration Date	Trademark
Verisae, Inc.	4179755	7/24/2012	7/24/2022	Hara
Verisae, Inc.	3861703	10/12/2010	10/12/2020	Hara
Verisae, Inc.	3923760	2/22/2011	2/22/2021	Hara
Verisae, Inc.	4179756	7/24/2012	7/24/2022	Hara Logo
Verisae, Inc.	3861702	10/12/2010	10/12/2020	Hara Logo
Verisae, Inc.	3923759	2/22/2011	2/22/2021	Hara Logo
Verisae, Inc.	3929252	3/8/2011	3/8/2021	KNOW YOUR IMPACT.
Verisae, Inc.	3968046	5/24/2011	5/24/2021	CHANGE THE WORLD. SUSTAINABILITY RESOURCE PLANNING
Verisae, Inc.	4698600	3/10/2015	3/10/2025	Verisae Inc - V Logo
Verisae, Inc.	4786911	8/4/2015	8/4/2025	Verisae Inc - V Logo
Verisae, Inc.	5003828	7/19/2016	7/19/2026	Verisae Inc - V Logo
Verisae, Inc.	4684023	2/10/2015	2/10/2025	Verisae Inc - V Logo
Verisae, Inc.	2838913	5/4/2004	5/4/2024	Verisae
Verisae, Inc.	2801255	12/30/2003	12/30/2023	Verisae
Verisae, Inc.	2975109	7/26/2005	7/26/2025	Verisae
Verisae, Inc.	4831373	10/13/2015	10/13/2025	Verisae
Verisae, Inc.	3851102	9/21/2010	9/21/2020	KNOW YOUR IMPACT. CHANGE THE WORLD

RECORDED: 09/07/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006432 FRAME: 0976